



## PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES

**PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES ON 14th Oct -20th Oct 2015**

**3rd Week**

**Prices in the domestic market traded mixed**

CPO prices traded lower this week, down by RM13.50.00 to RM2,177.00 against RM2,190.50 attained the previous week. The highest and lowest traded prices were at RM2,250.00 and RM2,115.00 respectively. Prices of RBD palm olein traded higher at US\$576.00. Crude palm oil prices traded lower mainly due to:

In tandem with the volatile ringgit as against the US\$ pushing down CPO prices.

Exports of Malaysian palm oil products for October 1- 20 fell 13 percent from the same time period a month ago.

**Crude palm oil exports duty (after partial duty exemption) for the month of November, 2015.**

With effect from 01/11/2015 – 30/11/2015, the CPO export duty payable is NIL.

**Palm oil prices in Europe traded lower.**

Crude palm oil price traded lower by US\$6.00 to US\$80.00. CPO discount vis-à-vis SBO widened at US\$178.50 this week.

RBD palm olein price traded lower by US\$4.00 to US\$646.00 and was at a discount of US\$109.00 against SBO.

### WEEKLY PALM OIL PRICE PROFILE

	Daily Prices					Weekly Average			
	14/10/2015	15/10/2015	16/10/2015	19/10/2015	20/10/2015	Present	Previous	Diff (+/-)	
<b>1. LOCAL PHYSICAL PRICES (RM/TONNE)</b>									
CPO (Lcl Deld)	PH	2186.50	2186.50	2167.00	2167.50	2,177.00	2,190.50	-13.50	
PK (Ex-mill)	PH	1647.00	1655.00	1632.00	1617.00	1,638.50	1,682.50	-44.00	
CPKO(Lcl Deld)	PH	3497.50	3493.00	3475.50	3446.50	3,484.00	3,553.00	-69.00	
<b>2. EXPORT PRICES (US\$/TONNE)</b>									
RBD P. Oil (Fob M'sia)	PH	574.00	563.00	NT	NT	568.00	571.00	-3.00	
RBD P.Olein (Fob M'sia)	PH	575.00	579.00	575.00	575.00	576.00	574.00	2.00	
RBD P.Stearin (Fob M'sia)	PH	463.50	455.50	450.00	460.00	457.00	470.50	-13.50	
<b>3. N.W. EUROPE PRICES (US\$/TONNE)</b>									
RBD P.Olein (Cif Rott)	UNQ	655.00	652.00	635.00	642.50	646.13	650.00	-3.88	
RBD P. Oil (Cif Rott)	UNQ	637.50	637.50	620.00	627.50	630.63	637.50	-6.88	
CPO (Cif Rott)		590.00	587.50	577.50	570.00	575.00	586.00	-6.00	
SBO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)		771.93	761.85	756.24	746.99	756.30	744.00	14.66	
Sun Oil (Cif Rott)		890.00	915.00	930.00	910.00	920.00	856.00	57.00	
RSO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)		811.96	816.60	807.41	804.71	816.58	804.00	7.45	
RBD P.Stearin (Cif Rott)	UNQ	550.00	540.00	535.00	535.00	540.00	544.50	-4.50	
Tallow		710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	0.00	
PKO (Cif Rott)		860.00	860.00	850.00	825.00	UNQ	878.00	-29.25	
CNO (Cif Rott)		1,095.00	1,100.00	1,105.00	1,095.00	1,100.00	1105.00	-6.00	
<b>4. PRICE PREMIUM / DISCOUNT IN N.W EUROPE (US\$/TONNE)</b>									
CPO/SBO		-181.93	-174.35	-178.74	-176.99	-181.30	-178.66	-158.00	-20.66
CPO/RSO		-221.96	-229.10	-229.91	-234.71	-241.58	-231.45	-218.00	-13.45
RBD P.Olein/SBO	UNQ	-106.85	-104.24	-111.99	-113.80	-109.22	-94.00	-15.22	
RBD P.Olein/Sun Oil	UNQ	-260.00	-278.00	-275.00	-277.50	-272.63	-206.00	-66.63	
RBD P.Stearin/Tallow	UNQ	-160.00	-170.00	-175.00	-175.00	-170.00	-165.50	-4.50	
PKO/CNO		-235.00	-240.00	-255.00	-270.00	UNQ	-250.00	-227.00	-23.00
<b>5. FUTURES PRICES (TONNE)</b>									
BMD CPO 3rd Month (RM)	PH	2,318.00	2,302.00	2,274.00	2,319.00	2,303.25	2,278.50	24.75	
CBOT SBO 3rd Month (US\$)		629.86	631.84	628.76	623.48	619.52	627.50	-0.81	
<b>6. LANDED INDONESIA CPO PRICE IN MALAYSIA</b>									
FOB Belawan US\$ (Offered Price)		537.50	535.00	542.50	530.00	532.50	535.50	531.50	4.00
Landed Indonesia CPO (US\$)		550.50	548.00	555.50	543.00	545.50	548.50	544.50	4.00
Landed Indonesia CPO (RM)		2,312.10	2,258.86	2,321.99	2,286.57	2,318.38	2,299.58	2,295.00	4.58
Premium/Discount Vs Lcl Dlv'd CPO (RM)		2,312.10	72.36	135.49	119.57	150.88	558.08	106.00	452.08

Note : NT : No Transaction ; N.A : Not Available; PH : Public Holiday; UNQ : Unquote;

Source : MPOB Registration of Contracts, Oilworld, Reuters, BMD CBOT, Dow Jones News, Massey Company